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Data center

ISP

ESR-1700
NAT/Firewall

Smart City
Softswitch system

ESR-3100
BRAS

MES000/MES100S/MES200S routers
— MPLS network core, distribution and
aggregation level

Multiservice network core

PSTN WEP-200L © U- VP-15P
€1 WEP-30L \N%j =
-— o Access point
SBC-3000 MES5400-24/MES5400-48 VP-20P
SMG-1016M = = Aggregation switches 10G/100G
U' VP-17P
MES3324F
LTP-16N (@ Aggregation MES2408P/2308P
OLT GPON switch Access switch
@ WOP-2ac-LRS
MD1-cV Yy LTP-16N Wi-Fi base station
Interface converter OLT GPON = = =
Dieital Bridge
igita
meters . D .
IPA-ER-010/IPA-ER-OT1
PON Splitter (] b PACS network controller @ WB-2P-LRS
Subscriber
WI-Fi station
NTU-RG-5420G-Wac {
NTU-RG-5420G-WZ d

RG-5440G-Wac
MES1428/2428 Router
MES2324B
Access switch

Energy|
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GPON/XGSPON OLT

MA-4000PX

& ———=

LTX-8

new

G i

LTX-16

new

Form factor

19”, 1U eurorack

19", 1U eurorack

19”, 1U eurorack

19", 9U eurorack,
modular

19", 1U eurorack

19”, 1U eurorack

Crate contents

up to 16 PLC8 modules

up to 2 PP4X modules

Performance 128 Gbps 128 Gbps 120 Gbps 680 Gbps 120 Gbps 120 Gbps

Data rate 4x2.5/1.25 Gbps 8x2.5/1.25 Gbps 16x2.5/1.25 Gbps up to 128x2.5/1.25 8x10/10 Gbps 16x10/10 Gbps
GPON (SFP) GPON (SFP) GPON Gbps GPON XGS-PON XGS-PON

Number of PON 4x2.5/1.25 Gbps 8x2.5/1.25 Gbps 16x2.5/1.25 Gbps up to 128x2.5/1.25 8x10/10 Gbps 16x10/10 Gbps

ports GPON (SFP) GPON (SFP) GPON Gbps GPON XGS-PON XGS-PON

Number of Uplink
ports

2x10GBASE-X
(SFP+)/1000BASE-X
(SFP)

4x10/100/1000BASE-T
/1000BASE-X (SFP)

2x10GBASE-X
(SFP+)/1000BASE-X
(SFP)

4x10/100/1000BASE-T
/1000BASE-X (SFP)

8x10GBASE-X
(SFP+)/1000Base-X
(SFP)

up to 8x10GBASE-X
(SFP+)/1000BASE-T/
1000BASE-X (SFP)

up to 4x10/100/1000
BASE-T/1000BASE-X

4x100GBASE-SR-4/LR4
(QSFP28)

4x100GBASE-SR-4/LR4
(QSFP28)

(combo ports) (combo ports) ESFP)b |
combo ports

4x10/100/1000BASE-T

Maximum number

of ONTs 512 1024 2048 8192 1024 2048
ONT ()95 yub 0390
o
WAN LAN FXS RF Wi-Fi UsB PoE
NTU-1 rev.C 1xGPON 1x1 Gbps Y
NTU-1C 1xGPON 1x1 Gbps 1
NTU-52V 1XGPON 1x100 Mbps + 1x1 Gbps 1 1xUSB 2.0
NTU-52VC 1xGPON 1x100 Mbps + 1x1 Gbps 1 1 1xUsSB 2.0
NTU-52W 1xGPON 1x100 Mbps + 1x1 Gbps IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz
NTU-RG-1421G-Wac IEEE 802.11ac, MIMO 3x3, 5 GHz +
1 .

on request TXGPON 4x1 Gbps IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 2xUsB 2.0
NTU-RG-5402G-W 1XGPON 4x1 Gbps 2 IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 1xUSB 2.0

IEEE 802.11ac, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz +
NTU-RG-5420G-Wac 1xGPON 4x1 Gbps EEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 1xUSB 2.0
NTU-RG-5421G-Wacrev.B  1xGPON 4x1 Gbps 1 IEEE 802.11ac, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz + 1XUSB 2.0

IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz
NTU-RG-5421GC-Wac 1XGPON 4x1 Gbps 1 1 IEEE 802.11ac, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz + 1XUSB 2.0

IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz

IEEE 802.11ac, MIMO 4x4, 5 GHz +
NTU-RG-5440G-Wac 1xGPON 4x1 Gbps IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 1xUSB 2.0
NTU-MD500P 1XGPON 4x1 Gbps PoE+ ®
NTU-SFP-200 1XGPON SC/APC 1x1 Gbps SFP
NTX-1
new 1xXXGS-PON 1x10 Gbps
NTX-1F TXXGS-PON 1x10 Gbps SFP+
new
NTX-RG-5520G-Wax 1xXGS-PON 4x1 Gbps + 1x1 Gbps IEEE 802.11ax, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz + 1XUSB 3.0
under development IEEE 802.11ax, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz
NTU-RG-5520G-Wax IEEE 802.11ax, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz +
under development 1xGPON 4x1 Gbps IEEE 802.11ax, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 1xUSB 3.0
NTU-RG-5521G-Wax IEEE 802.11ax, MIMO 2x2, 5 GHz +
under development 1XGPON 4x1 Gbps ! IEEE 802.11n, MIMO 2x2, 2.4 GHz 1xUsB 3.0
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(Access, Distribution, Core, Data center) aSui <30 18 g £9giio (glogasgmw

Access Downlink Uplink Bandwidth Stacking Power Battery connection
switches interfaces interfaces supply possibility
16 <oyl gbgu
MES2308R 8x1G Eth 2x1G Combo 20 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC
MES2324 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48VDC
MES2324B 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/12VDC ®
MES2348B 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/12VDC [
MES2408 8x1G Eth 2x1G SFP 20 Gbps 220V AC/ 48V DC
MES2408B 8x1G Eth 2x1G SFP 20 Gbps 220V AC/12VDC °
MES2408C 8x1G Eth 2x1G Combo 20 Gbps 220 VAC
MES2428 24x1G Eth 4x1G Combo 56 Gbps 220V AC/ 48V DC
MES2428T 24x1G Eth 4x1G Combo 56 Gbps 220V AC/ 48V DC
MES24288B 24x1G Eth 4x1G Combo 56 Gbps 220V AC/12VDC °
MES2424 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220V AC/ 48V DC
MES2424B 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220V AC/12VDC °
MES2448 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 48V DC
MES24488B 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 220V AC/12VDC °
MES2300-24 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC
MES2300B-24 24x1G Eth 4X10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 12V DC °
MES2300B-48 48x1G Eth 4X10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/12VDC °
nMesvSZ42°B'24D 24x2,5G Eth 4X10G SFP+ 200 Gbps 220 VAC/12VDC °
16 b adgw
MES2324F DC 20x1G 5FP, 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 48V DC
4x1G Combo
MES2324FB 20x1G 5FP, 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220 VAC/12V DC °
4x1G Combo
MES2424FB 24x1G SFP 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220 VAC/12V DC .
MES2300B-24F 201G SFP, 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220 VAC/12V DC °
new 4x1G Combo
MES2300-24F DC 20x1G SFP, .
new 1x1G Combo 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 48V DC
MES2411X 8x1G Eth 11x10G SFP+ 236 Gbps 220V AC
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Access Downlink Uplink Bandwidth Stacking Power PoE budget
switches interfaces interfaces supply
PoE/PoE+
MES2308P 8x1G PoE/PoE+ 2x1G Eth, 2x1G SFP 24 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48V DC 240 W
MES2324P 24x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48VDC 380 W
MES2348P 48x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48V DC** 1450 W
MES2408PL 8x1G POE/PoE+ 2x1G SFP 20 Gbps 220 VAC 65 W
MES2408P 8x1G POE/PoE+ 2x1G SFP 20 Gbps 220 VAC/48VDC 240 W
MES2408CP 8x1G POE/PoE+ 2x1G Combo 20 Gbps 220 VAC 120W
MES2428P 24x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x1G Combo 56 Gbps 220V AC/ 48V DC 370 W
MES2424P 24x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220V AC 370 W
MES2448P 48x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 220 V AC** 720 W
MES2300-24P 24x1G POE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC 380 W
under development
MES2300-48P 48x1G POE/POE+ 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC /48 V DC** 1450 W
MES2420-48P 48x1G PoE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 220 VAC/ 48V DC 1450 W
MES2410-08DP AC
Undier development 8x2,5G POE/PoE+ 2x10G SFP+ 80 Gbps 220V AC 240 W
MES2410-08DU AC
under development 8x2,5G PoOE/PoE+/PoE++ 2x10G SFP+ 80 Gbps 220V AC 720 W
MES2420-24DP
Uneler development 24x2,5G POE/PoE+ 4x10G SFP+ 200 Gbps 220V AC 380 W
MES2328I 24x1G Eth 4x1G Combo 56 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
MES3508* 8x1G Eth 2x1G Combo 20 Gbps 48V DC
MES3508P* 8x1G POE/PoE+ 2x1G Combo 20 Gbps 48V DC 240 W
MES3510P* 8x1G POE/PoE+ 4x1G SFP 24 Gbps 48V DC 240 W
MES3708P 8x1G POE/PoE+ 2x1G SFP 20 Gbps 220V AC 120 W
MES3710P* 8x1G POE/POE+ 4x1G SFP 24 Gbps 48V DC 240 W
MES33xx (g yw
MES3308F 4x1G SFP, 4x10G SFP+ 96 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
4x1G Combo
MES3316F 121G SFP, 4x10G SFP+ 112 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
4x1G Combo
20x1G Eth
MES3324 X ' 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
4x1G Combo
MES3324F 20x1G SFP, 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC / 48 V DC**
4x1G Combo
MES3348 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
MES3348F 48x1G SFP 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48V DC**
r':’é51533°°'24 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48 V DC**
MES3300-24F 20x1G SFP, 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48 V DC**
new 4x1G Combo
nMe51533°°'48 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC /48 V DC**
DRS-270-56 ,10b <)l b (sizkio 4335 guio jl (3luisiny *
5 93le 4,355 @aio I (Slusidiy ¥%
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MES3300-48F 48X1G SFP 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC /48 V DC**
new
nMe\ENS3400-24 24x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220 VAC /48 V DC**
nMesvS34°°'24F 241G SFP 4x10G SFP+ 128 Gbps 220V AC / 48 V DC**
nMesvS34°°'48 48x1G Eth 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 220 V AC /48 V DC**
nMesvS34°°'48F 48x1G SFP 4x10G SFP+ 176 Gbps 220 V AC / 48 V DC**
MES5316A 16x10G SFP+ 320 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC / 48 V DC**
MES5324A 24x10G SFP+ 480 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
MES5332A 32x10G SFP+ 640 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
N ey 24x10G SFP+ 4X40G QSFP+ 800 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/48V DC**
F';’:sgrf‘d‘gs 48x10G SFP+ 440G QSFP+ 1.28 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
'F\)’::gr{j%‘:s 48x10G SFP+ 6x100G QSFP28 2.15 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC /48 V DC**
'F‘)’::::j‘l‘:"'z“ 24x10G SFP+ 6x100G QSFP28 1.68 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48 V DC**
MES%4°°-48 48x10G SFP+ 6x100G QSFP28 2.16 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC/ 48V DC**
preorder
MES5410-48 48x25G SFP28 i =
under development 6x100G QSFP28 3.6 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V AC
nMesvS55°°'32 2x10G SFP+ 32x100G QSFP28 6.4 Gbps up to 8 devices 220V ACH*

A S giile 9 azpadae (63550 1Sl
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S295 9 buwgie «S)i sloglojls do,gilnl )

L2/L3 VPN s MPLS ;I iluiiiny *

ME (g > 19.2Tbps cad)ls U (Sluiiny *

Jlopt loeahl jl Sl *

(IPS/IDS, Anti-Spam) (sisiol (glocabld jl (Sl °

VESR

S)leys gy )50l

MPLS ;I (il

NAT, Firewall, IPS/IDS, Tunneling j! (sbuis °
IPOE BRAS ;! (Sluiainy

IPV4/IPV6 (s05(0)5T jl (Sl °

.&eLTex
/

)b 65 (53,

ESR-10 ESR-12V ESR-12VF ESR-15 ESR-15R ESR-20 ESR-21 ESR-30 ESR-31

Ethernet 10/100/1000BASE-T 4 8 8 4 4 2 8 4 8
Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X SFP 2
Ethernet 1000BASE-X SFP 2 1 2 2 4 6
Ethernet 10GBASE-R SFP+/1000BASE-X SFP 2 2
USB 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
USB 3.0 1 1 1 1
Slot for SD cards ® ® ® ®
FXS ports 3 3
FXO ports 1 1
" l 2

RAM 2GB 2GB 2GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB
Integrated Flash memory 512 MB 512 MB 512 MB 8 GB 8GB 4GB 4GB 8 GB 8GB

220 VAC/ 220V AC/
Power supply 12V DC 220V AC 220V AC 12V DC 220V AC 220V AC 220V AC 220V AC 220V AC
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ESR-10 ESR-12V ESR-12VF ESR-15 ESR-15R ESR-20 ESR-21 ESR-30 ESR-31
Firewall/NAT/ 0.98 Gbps ~ 0.98 Gbps 0.98 Gbps 1.2 Gbps 1.2 Gbps 3.7 Gbps 2.5 Gbps 8 Gbps 8 Gbps
Routing (large packets) 81K pps 81K pps 81K pps 102K pps 102K pps 307K pps 212K pps 666K pps 666K pps
IPsec VPN (1456 B frames) 153 Mbps 153 Mbps 153 Mbps 260 Mbps 260 Mbps 0.50 Gbps 0.50 Gbps 838 Mbps 838 Mbps
13K pps 13K pps 13K pps 22,4Kpps  22,4Kpps 43K pps 43K pps 72K pps 72K pps
VPN tunnels 10 10 10 10 10 250 250 250 250
Static routes 1K 1K 1K 1K 1K 11K 11K 11K 11K
Concurrent sessions 4K 4K 4K 4K 4K 256K 256K 256K 256K
BGP routes ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ 2,5M 2,5M 2,5M 2,5M
OSPF routes 30K 30K 30K 30K 30K 300K 300K 300K 300K
RIP routes 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K
FIB size ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ 1.4M 1.4M 1.4M 1.4M
4 *
ESR (syw sl l91s 9 )9,
Vb g Jauwgio byl b 1oy
ESR-100 ESR-200 ESR-1000 ESR-1200 ESR-1500 ESR-1511 ESR-1700 ESR-3100 ESR-3200
Ethernet 10/100/1000BASE-T 4 24 12 4 4 8
Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/1000BASE-X SFP 4 4 4 4 4 4
Ethernet 10GBASE-R SFP+/1000BASE-X SFP 2 8 4 4 8 8
1000BASE-X/10GBASE-R/25GBASE-R 12
40GBASE-X QSFP+ 2
USB 2.0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1
USB 3.0 1 1 2
Slot for SD cards L4 L4 L4 L4 L4 L4 4
RAM 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 4GB 32GB 16 GB 24 GB
Integrated flash memory 1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB 4GB 8GB
avisc v UG IOUG 0BG o mond s
Pow.er module redundancy, hot sw ° ° ° ° ° ° °
apping
Redundant fan modules ° ° [} ° ° ° °
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ESR-100 ESR-200 ESR-1000 ESR-1500 ESR-1511 ESR-1700 ESR-3100 ESR-3200
ESR-1200
Firewall/NAT/ 1.28 Gbps 1.89 Gbps 8.86 Gbps 12.25 Gbps 18.50 Gbps 39 Gbps 17 Gbps 47.103 Gbps
routing 106K pps 161K pps 730K pps 1001K pps 1525K pps 3217K pps 1406K pps 3878K pps
(large packets)
IPsec VPN (1456 B fra 0.30 Gbps 0.46 Gbps 2.34 Gbps 2.98 Gbps 4.66 Gbps 13 Gbps 1.94 Gbps 3.207 Gbps
mes) 26K pps 40K pps 201K pps 256K pps 400K pps 1117K pps 166K pps 275K pps
VPN tunnels 250 250 500 500 500 500 500 500
Static routes 11K 11K 11K 11K 11K 11K 11K 11K
Concurrent sessions
256K 256K 512K 512K 512K 512K 512K 512K
BGP routes 2.5M 2.5M 5M 5M 5M 5M 5M 5M
OSPF routes 300K 300K 500K 500K 500K 500K 500K 500K
RIP routes 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K
FIB size 1.4M 1.4M 1.7M 1.7M 1.7M 3.0M 1.7M 1.7M
*
o o
L]
u.lb'b ‘.Sba'é
WEP-3L WEP-30L WEP-3ax WEP-2L WEP-2ac WEP-200L
Standard 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6) 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6) 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5)
Bandwidth 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz
Radio interfaces 2 2 2 2 2 2
number
Antennas configuration Built-in Built-in Built-in Built-in Built-in Built-in
Antennas type MIMO 2x2 . . MIMO 2x2
MU-MIMO 2x2 MU-MIMO 2x2 MU-MIMO 2x2 MIMO 2x2 MIMO 2x2 MU-MIMO 4x4

Roaming 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k 802.11r/k/v
Operation mode Managed by controller Managed by controller Managed by controller ~ Managed by Managed by controller ~ Managed by

controller In clust controller

Standalone Standalone Standalone n cluster
Standalone Standalone Standalone

Interfaces

1x Ethernet 1G

1 xEthernet 2.5G

1 x Ethernet 2.5G

1x Ethernet 1G

1 x Ethernet 1G

1x Ethernet 1G

Power supply

PoE 48 V/56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

PoE 48 V/56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

PoE+ 48 V/54 V
(IEEE 802.3at-2009)

PoE 48 /56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

PoE+ 48 V/54 V
(IEEE 802.3at-2009)

POE 48 V/56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

Recommended users

number up to 40 up to 50 up to 100 up to 40 up to 50 up to 60
WIDS/WIPS _ _ ° _ ° .
Airtune L4 L4 L4 L4 L4 L4
Mesh — — — — ° —
Hotspot 2.0 _ ° _

(Wi-Fi offload)
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WOP-30L WOP-30LS WOP-2L WOP-2ac WOP-20L
Standard 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6) 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5) 802.11ac (Wi-Fi 5)
Bandwidth 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5 KHz 2.4/5KHz 2.4/5 KHz
Antennas configuration External sector External External External
antenna

Antennas configuration \\\, v 250 MU-MIMO 2x2 MIMO 2x2 MIMO 2x2 MIMO 2x2
Roaming 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k/v 802.11r/k 802.11r/k/v

Managed by controller

Operation mode Standalone

Managed by controller
Standalone

Managed by controller
Standalone

Managed by controller
In cluster

Standalone

Managed by
controller

Standalone

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 2.5G

1 x Ethernet 2.5G

1 x Ethernet 1G

1 x Ethernet 1G

1 x Ethernet 1G

PoE+ 48 V/54 V

P I
ower supply (IEEE 802.at-2009)

PoOE 48 V/56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

PoE 48 V/56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

POE+ 48 V/54 V
(IEEE 802.3at-2009)

PoE 48 /56 V
(IEEE 802.3af-2003)

Recommended users

number up to 50 up to 50 up to 40 up to 50 up to 50
WIDS/WIPS . . _ ° _
Airtune L4 ° ° [} °
Mesh — — — ) _
Hotspot 2.0 _ _ ° _
(Wi-Fi offload)
WLC Gulyly s
SISl s
Caingy owanS 1100 000 j1 iy copdo cabls ©
FCP cawlio (55550 wopie 5ol *
S OWSino )l i § Sy )gisile «Silogil wileaais
oeld 90 (5)leso jl Pluiin 9 alido (uwyiwd Zobw puss *
Captive Portal ;I pluidin
buwgio g S2g5 (CSuin Gulyplyg A cawlio )Bol)
PyiS @ (gjllely cagm> WIDS g Sblogil wlonhais i S50 °
WLC-15M WLC-3_200
Status 4Q 2023 Available 1Q 2024
Number of access point up to 50 up to 150 up to 1000
Ethernet 10/100/1000 BASE-T (LAN/WAN) 4 4 —
Ethernet 1000 BASE-X SFP 2 — —
10GBASE-R SFP+/1000BASE-X (LAN/WAN) — 2 —
1000BASE-X/10GBASE-R/25GBASE-R (LAN/WAN) — — 12
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TAU-1M.IP

(VOIP) g wljags

SIP/FXS (ggensS

—

TAU-2M.IP TAU-4M.IP TAU-8N.IP
FXS 1 2 4 8
LAN 2 1 1
WAN 1 1 1 1
USB 2.0 L L] ° °
3G/4G
redundancy ° ° ° °®
SIP/FXS (ggeusS
[ IPSS— L T — e B - =it [ P —

TAU-16.IP TAU-24.1P TAU-32M.IP TAU-36.1P TAU-72.1P
FXS/FXO/E1 16 FXS 24 FXS up to 32 FXO/FXS 36 FXS 72 FXS
VolIP protocols SIP, SIP-T, H.323 SIP, SIP-T, H.323 SIP, SIP-T, H.323 SIP, SIP-T, H.323 SIP, SIP-T, H.323

SMG-1016M

SIP/E1 (ggeasS

SMG-3016

Interfaces

1 x 1GE (RJ-45)

up to 2 x E1 (RJ-48)
1 x console RS-232
port (RJ-45)

1x USB 2.0

1 x 1GE (R]-45)
4 x E1 (R)-48)

1 x console RS-232

port (RJ-45)
1xUSB2.0

3 x 1GE (RJ-45)

2 x1G (SFP)

16 x E1 (CENTRONICS-36)

2 x SATA for SSD

1x console RS-232 port (R}-45)
1xUSB 2.0

2 x 1GE (RJ-45)

2 x Combo 1G (SFP, RJ-45)
1x1G (RJ-45) OOB

16 x E1 (RJ-48)

2 x SATAHDD 2.5

1x console RS-232 port
(RJ-45)
2xUSB2.0

SIGTRAN/MGCP/H.248

Synchronization

From E1 stream

From E1 stream

From E1 stream
From analog source

From E1 stream
From analog source,
2 sync inputs/sync outputs

Capacity Up to 2 E1 streams 4 E1 streams Up to 16 E1 streams Up to 16 E1 streams
Up to 64 VolIP channels Up to 128 VolIP channels Up to 768 VolIP channels Up to 768 VolIP channels
Redundancy Power redundancy Master-Slave: by IP, by E1,

by power

SIP (yal5 550

| Dl —— TaE== L Mt
SMG-500 SMG-1016M SMG-3016
Maximum number 200 500 2000 3000
of subscribers
Scalability 100-200 250-500 500-2000 1000-3000
Redundancy Battery Battery 2 power supply Master-Slave:
connection connection untis by IP, by E1,
2 power supply untis
Interfaces
E1 Upto4 Upto 16 Upto 16
FXS/FXO Upto 16
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